A.P.N.:

012-060-23 and 012-060-24 and 012-060-

25

File No:

152-2222944 (MJ)

R.P.T.T.:

\$315.90

FILED FOR RECORDING AT THE REQUEST OF

2005 RUG 22 PM 4 45

FEELS OUNTY RECONDER

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To: Ralph W. Hildebrand and Denise M. Hildebrand 3720 E Oquendo Las Vegas, NV 89120

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Dan Frehner, aka Dan C. Frehner and Judy Frehner, aka Judith A. Frehner, husband and wife

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Raiph W. Hildebrand and Denise M. Hildebrand, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL NO'S. 14, 15, AND 16 AS SHOWN ON PARCEL MAP FOR DAN AND JUDY FREHNER, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA ON FEBRUARY 8, 1999 IN BOOK B, PAGE 186, AS FILE NO. 112278, LOCATED IN A PORTION OF SECTION 6 TOWNSHIP 1 SOUTH RANGE 69 EAST, AND SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 1 NORTH, RANGE 68 EAST, M.D.B.&M.

Subject to

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easemerts now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 08/05/2005

Jan	Ful				
Dan Frehner					/
Jugy Frehner	Frehner				
JudyPreimer					\
					\
STATE OF	NEVADA)			
COUNTY OF	white he	: ss.)			
This instrumen	t was acknowledged b Judith Frehner.	pefore me on $\underline{\Gamma}$	MONT	18-200	by Dan
THE	Notary, Public	15 2000		ALYSON NOTARY PUBLIC - STI Lincoln County CERTIFICATE # 1 APPT. EXP. MAR	ATE of NEVADA • Nevada 00-61483-11
(My commissio	n expires: VVVV CV	· I (UPC)			,

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated **August 05, 2005** under Escrow No. **152-2222944**.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

۱. ͺ	Assessor Parcel Number(s)				
	012-060-23 012-060-24			\wedge	
	012-060-25				
d)				\ \	
2. 、	Type of Property	Single Fam. Res	FOR RECORDE	RS OPTIONAL USE	
a)		2-4 Plex	Document/Instrum	_ 1 1	
C)	<u> </u>	Comm'l/ind'l		Page: 270 - 77\	
e)	=	Mobile Home	Date of Recording		
g) i		Mobile Home	Notes:	nag exposes	
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Pi	roperty:	\$80,824.00		
J.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure		(\$		
		Offy (value of property)	\$80,824.00		
	Transfer Tax Value:				
	Real Property Transfer Tax	Due	\$315.90		
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		\ /		
â	. Transfer Tax Exemption, pe	r 375.090, Section:		/	
b	Explain reason for exemption	n:	\		
5 .	Partial Interest: Percentage	being transferred:	%		
a h ta N	he undersigned declares and nd NRS 375.110, that the information of the supported by documerein. Furthermore, the disalloax due, may result in a penalture and supported.	rmation provided is correction provided is correction if called upon wance of any claimed export of 10% of the tax due Seller shall be jointly an	cer to the best of the on to substantiate the temption, or other deplus interest at 1% d severally liable for Capacity:	he information provided etermination of additional per month. Pursuant to	
1	Signature:		Capacity: <u> </u>	som Helder - X	
r	SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION		FEE) INFORMATION	
1	(REQUIRED)			QUIRED) Ralph W. Hildebrarid and	
	rint ame: _Dan Frehner and Judy Frehner		Print Name:	Denise M. Hildebrand	
Address: HC 74 Box 300		Address: 3720 E	Oquendo		
(City: Pioche		City: Las Vegas		
	State: NV	Zip: 89043	State: NV	Zip:_891;20	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)					
W.	Print Name: <u>First American Titl</u> 768 Aultman Stree	and the second s	File Number: 152-	2222944 MJ/MJ	
	Address Box 151048 City: Ely		State: NV	Zip: 89315	

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)
Reproduced by First American Title Insurance Rev 10/2001

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	()
a)_	012-060-23	\ \
	012-060-24	\ \
	012-060-25	\ \
d)_		\ \
2.	Type of Property	~
a)	x Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE
c)	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book 705 Page: 770 -771
e)	Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording: Au ZZ, 7005
g)	Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes: # 175047
i)	Other	
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$80,824.00
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of prop	erty) (_\$)
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$80,824.00
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$315.90
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	\ \ / /
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section	on:
	b. Explain reason for exemption:	
_	Patillian A. Parista A	
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	
375	The undersigned declares and acknowledges, .060 and NRS 375.110, that the information	
	rmation and belief, and can be supported by do	
	information provided herein. Furthermore, the	
	med exemption, or other determination of addi	
	6 of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.	
	er shall be jointly and severally liable for any add nature:	1 20
	nature:	Capacity: Selfer
olg.	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
		Ralph W. Hildebrand and
Prin	t Name: Dan Frehner and Judy Frehner	Print Name: Denise M. Hildebrand
Add	Iress: HC 74 Box 300	Address: 3720 E Oquendo
City		City: Las Vegas
Sta		State: NV Zip: 89120
CO	MPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	(required if not seller or buyer)
D.:	First American Title Company of	5% November 4.50, 00000 4.4, 14.1/14.1
Prin	t Name: Nevada	File Number: 152-222944 MJ/I/IJ
Ado	768 Aultman Street, Ely, NV 89301, Iress P.O. Box 151048	
	c. Ely	State: NV Zip: 89315
,	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY	· ·